UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) including those who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

- 1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
- 1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student's program.

Note: A minimum charge of \$249.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the Summer Session.

- 2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
- 3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI).
- 4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.
- 5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.

The two sessions are:

- 1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees. Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
- 2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

Note: The Province of Ontario has introduced new guidelines concerning tuition fee billing. At the time of publication, the University of Toronto was reviewing its practices in the context of these guidelines to determine how and when it will implement changes. Any revisions to the procedures referenced here will be reflected at www.fees.utoronto.ca.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1	Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or
	Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
	Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science
	Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
	Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Table 2	Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Table 2	Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
	Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or
	Visual Culture & Communication(Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 3	Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 4	Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 5	Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 6	Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 7	Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or

Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students

	Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students										
Summer Sessi	on	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 2)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 3)	Total	Notes				
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,528.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$4,022.95	1) A Full-time student who cancels a course resulting in a course load to be less than 1.5 credits				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2014 Summer	Part-time	1.0	\$7,056.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,550.95	in the Summer session (part-time course load) after the 100% refund period will be charged Full-				
or 2014-2015 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$10,584.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$11,410.19	time incidental fees. 2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied fo				
Session	ruii-tiirie	2.0	\$14,112.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$14,938.19					
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,368.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,862.95	3) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Healtl				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer	rai t-tiirie	1.0	\$6,736.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,230.95	Insurance-Plan.htm.				
or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$10,104.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,930.19					
Session		2.0	\$13,472.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$14,298.19					
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,140.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,634.95					
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer		1.0	\$6,280.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$6,774.95					
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$9,420.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,246.19					
Session	ruii-tiirie	2.0	\$12,560.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$13,386.19					
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012	Part-time	0.5	\$2,990.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,484.95					
	. art-time	1.0	\$5,980.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$6,474.95					
Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$8,970.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$9,796.19					
Session, or Earlier	. un-time	2.0	\$11,960.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$12,786.19					

Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or

Visual Culture & Communication(Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

	Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students										
Summer Session		Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes				
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,454.00	\$266.95	\$228.00		Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer	rait-time	1.0	\$6,908.00	\$266.95	\$228.00		usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4,				
or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$10,362.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$11,188.19	this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed				
Session	ruii-time	2.0	\$13,816.00	\$598.19	\$228.00		during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer				
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,297.00	\$266.95	\$228.00		than 1.5 credits (Part-time) in the Summer session after the 100% refund period will be charged Full-				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer	rait-time	1.0	\$6,594.00	\$266.95	\$228.00		time incidental fees. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied				
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$9,891.00	\$598.19	\$228.00		for enrolment in specific courses or for individual				
Session		2.0	\$13,188.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$14,014.19	circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC)	Part-time	0.5	\$3,065.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,559.95	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm.				
in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012	Part-time	1.0	\$6,130.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$6,624.95					
Fall-Winter	Full time	1.5	\$9,195.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,021.19					
Session, or Earlier	Full-time	2.0	\$12,260.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$13,086.19					

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	Table 3											
	Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher											
	Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students											
Summer Session		Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes					
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,796.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$4,290.95	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,					
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer	rait-time	1.0	\$7,592.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$8,086.95	usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program					
or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$11,388.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$12,214.19	fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.					
Session	run-time	2.0	\$15,184.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$16,010.19	Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 1.5 credits (Part-time) in the Summer session					
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,624.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$4,118.95	after the 100% refund period will be charged Full- time incidental fees. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied					
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer		1.0	\$7,248.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,742.95	for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.					
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$10,872.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$11,698.19	5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health					
Session		2.0	\$14,496.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$15,322.19	Insurance-Plan.htm.					
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,376.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,870.95						
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012	Pai t-time	1.0	\$6,752.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,246.95						
Fall-Winter Session, or	Full-time	1.5	\$10,128.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,954.19						
Earlier	ruii-time	2.0	\$13,504.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$14,330.19						

Table 4											
Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher											
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students											
Summer Sessi	on	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	<u>Notes</u>				
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,454.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,948.95	session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer	Part-time	1.0	\$6,908.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,402.95	usually in Year 2. 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4,				
or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$10,362.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$11,188.19	this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed				
Session		2.0	\$13,816.00	\$598.19	\$228.00		during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer				
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,297.00	\$266.95	\$228.00		than 1.5 credits (Part-time) in the Summer session after the 100% refund period will be charged Full-				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer		1.0	\$6,594.00	\$266.95	\$228.00		time incidental fees. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied				
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$9,891.00	\$598.19	\$228.00		for enrolment in specific courses or for individual				
Session	ruii-tiiile	2.0	\$13,188.00	\$598.19	\$228.00		circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC)	Part-time	0.5	\$3,065.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,559.95	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm.				
in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012	rai t-time	1.0	\$6,130.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$6,624.95					
Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$9,195.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,021.19					
Session, or Earlier	run-time	2.0	\$12,260.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$13,086.19					

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Table 5											
	Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher										
	Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students										
Summer Session		Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes				
Admitted to UTM	Dout times	0.5	\$3,796.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$4,290.95	1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer	Part-time	1.0	\$7,592.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$8,086.95					
or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$11,388.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$12,214.19	this is a late entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed				
Session		2.0	\$15,184.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$16,010.19	during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer				
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,624.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$4,118.95	than 1.5 credits (Part-time) in the Summer session after the 100% refund period will be charged Full-				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer		1.0	\$7,248.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,742.95	time incidental fees. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied				
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$10,872.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$11,698.19	for enrolment in specific courses or for individual				
Session	ruii-tiiile	2.0	\$14,496.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$15,322.19	circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC)	5	0.5	\$3,376.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,870.95	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm.				
in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter	Part-time	1.0	\$6,752.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,246.95					
	Full-time	1.5	\$10,128.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,954.19					
Session, or Earlier	i dii-tiille	2.0	\$13,504.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$14,330.19					

	Table 6										
	Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher										
	Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students										
Summer Sessi	on	Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 5)	Total	Notes				
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,454.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,948.95	Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer	Part-time	1.0	\$6,908.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,402.95					
or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$10,362.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$11,188.19	l				
Session		2.0	\$13,816.00	\$598.19	\$228.00		during the second year of study onwards. 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer				
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,297.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,791.95	than 1.5 credits (Part-time) in the Summer session after the 100% refund period will be charged Full-				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer		1.0	\$6,594.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,088.95	time incidental fees. 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for				
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$9,891.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,717.19	enrolment in specific courses or for individual				
Session	run-time	2.0	\$13,188.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$14,014.19	circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at				
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC)	Part-time	0.5	\$3,065.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,559.95	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health- Insurance-Plan.htm.				
in 2011 Summer	rai t-time	1.0	\$6,130.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$6,624.95					
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$9,195.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,021.19					
Session, or Earlier	ruii-time	2.0	\$12,260.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$13,086.19					

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Table 7											
	Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)										
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students											
Summer Session		Initial Course Weight	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 3)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 4)	Total	Notes				
Admitted to UTM	Dout times	0.5	\$3,368.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,862.95	Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 1.5 credits (Part-time) in the Summer session				
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Summer	Part-time	1.0	\$6,736.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$7,230.95	after the 100% refund period will be charged Full- time incidental fees.				
or 2013-2014 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$10,104.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,930.19	Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health				
Session	ruii-time	2.0	\$13,472.00	\$598.19	\$228.00		Insurance-Plan.htm				
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$3,140.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,634.95					
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2012 Summer		1.0	\$6,280.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$6,774.95					
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$9,420.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$10,246.19					
Session		2.0	\$12,560.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$13,386.19					
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$2,990.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,484.95					
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2011 Summer	Part-time	1.0	\$5,980.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$6,474.95					
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$8,970.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$9,796.19					
Session	run-time	2.0	\$11,960.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$12,786.19					
Admitted to UTM	Part-time	0.5	\$2,854.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$3,348.95					
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2010 Summer	rait-time	1.0	\$5,708.00	\$266.95	\$228.00	\$6,202.95					
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter	Full-time	1.5	\$8,562.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$9,388.19					
Session	i an-time	2.0	\$11,416.00	\$598.19	\$228.00	\$12,242.19					